that the new location will save the City construction costs for the Project; and

WHEREAS, City Council desires to repeal Resolution 9, Series 2016 to facilitate approval
and acceptance of an easement in the new location, as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the City has agreed to pay Ninety-Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($98,000.00) for the non-motorized public trail easement consisting of 0.342 acres (14,888
square feet), more or less (“Trail Easement”); and

WHEREAS, Denver First Church has agreed to convey the Trail Easement to the City in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the easement agreement attached to this

[...]

WHEREAS, the City is desirous of installing and maintaining a non-motorized recreational
trail within the boundaries of the Grantor Parcel, inclusive of a retaining wall within the Easement,
described in Exhibit A, and associated landscaping and irrigation; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ninety Eight Thousand Dollars
($98,000.00), paid by City, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Grantor,
Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells, and conveys to the City and its successors and assigns, a
non-exclusive, permanent and perpetual easement generally located within the fifty foot (50’)